## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gulf Coast Veterinary Surgery, P.A.		108/03/2010 I	Professional
			Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Texas Gulf Coast Veterinary Specialists, PLLC	
Street Address:	1111 West Loop South	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	Professional Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3031282	GCVS GULF COAST VETERINARY SPECIALISTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)871-0408

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-871-0919

Email: hfasthoff@stumpfcannon.com

Correspondent Name: Henry J. Fasthoff, IV

Address Line 1: 1177 West Loop South, Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henry J. Fasthoff, IV
Signature:	/Henry J. Fasthoff, IV/
Date:	08/10/2010

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0610 OP \$40.00 3031282

source=Partial Assignment - Executed#page1.tif source=Partial Assignment - Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0611

### PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Partial Assignment of Trademark is dated August 3, 2010 and has an effective date of December 20, 2005.

WHEREAS, Gulf Coast Veterinary Surgery, P.A. ("Assignor") is the registrant of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3031282 for the trademark "GCVS GULF COAST VETERINARY SPECIALISTS" (the "GCVS Mark") which was issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2005, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 1; and

WHEREAS, Assignor acknowledges and covenants that it jointly created, developed, advertised, marketed and rendered services under the GCVS Mark with the entity now known as Texas Gulf Coast Veterinary Specialists, PLLC, including its predecessors, ("Assignee"), and that Assignor and Assignee in fact jointly own all worldwide right, title, interest, including, without limitation, all common law rights and goodwill in and to the GCVS Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor acknowledges and covenants that it jointly owns with Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the text, graphics, images, source code, object code, and other content (jointly and severally "Content") of the Gulf Coast Veterinary Specialists website residing on the Internet at <gcvs.com>;

WHEREAS, Assignor acknowledges and covenants that it jointly owns with Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the <gcvs.com> domain name;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and covenants, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee an undivided fifty percent (50%) of its right, title and interest in and to the GCVS Mark, together with an undivided fifty percent (50%) of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the GCVS Mark, as well as an undivided fifty percent (50%) of its right, title and interest in and to all other intellectual property, of whatsoever nature, associated with the GCVS Mark.

Assignor further hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee an undivided fifty percent (50%) of its right, title and interest in and to the Content and the Domain Name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Partial Assignment of Trademark as of the date first above written.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0612

# GULF COAST VETERINARY SURGERY, P.A.

liam D. Liska, D.V.M.

President

Accepted:

TEXAS GULF COAST VETERINARY SPECIALISTS, PLLC

Derek Burney, D.V.M.
President

**RECORDED: 08/10/2010** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0613**